

DRAINAGE CONVEYANCE IMPROVEMENTS - PINE

Project: MEADOWS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: PINE MEADOWS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JOE STONEISFER	Bid Estimate: \$ 99,300.00	Bidder: Inc. ruistein Excavating, 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN 56128	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57104	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD 57107
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 523,730.58	Address: Avenue Edgerton, MN 56128	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD 57107
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 11/08/18	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 507.631.3690	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	EA	1	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 22,065.62	\$ 22,065.62	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	
2	100.0010	CLEAR AND GRUB STUMP	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	
3	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREES	EA	6	\$ 321.75	\$ 1,930.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	
4	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	52	\$ 16.25	\$ 845.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 416.00	
5	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	50	\$ 16.75	\$ 837.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	
6	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	205	\$ 16.75	\$ 3,433.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,640.00	
7	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	81	\$ 16.75	\$ 1,356.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 486.00	
8	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	96	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 422.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 480.00	
9	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	20	\$ 3.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 176.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	
10	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	65	\$ 24.25	\$ 1,576.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	
11	230.0100	REMOVE AND REPLACE TOPSOIL	LS	1	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
12	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
13	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	13	\$ 32.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00	
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	14	\$ 225.25	\$ 3,153.50	\$ 201.00	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 2,702.00	
15	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	16.2	\$ 105.25	\$ 1,705.05	\$ 95.45	\$ 1,546.29	\$ 91.50	\$ 1,482.30	
16	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	620	\$ 22.75	\$ 14,105.00	\$ 18.38	\$ 11,395.60	\$ 14.15	\$ 8,773.00	
17	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	620	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 35,340.00	
18	450.0408	18" RCP BEND FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 674.00	\$ 674.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	
19	450.0409	18" RCP BEND INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
20	450.2008	18" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 466.00	\$ 466.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	
21	450.2009	18" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	
22	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	15.8	\$ 660.00	\$ 10,428.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 16,669.00	
23	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1400	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	
24	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	69	\$ 2.50	\$ 172.50	\$ 2.88	\$ 198.72	\$ 2.25	\$ 155.25	
25	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	EA	1	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
26	634.0285	TYPE III BARRICADE 8" DOUBLE SIDED	EA	11	\$ 51.50	\$ 566.50	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 484.00	
27	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	52	\$ 46.50	\$ 2,418.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 2,145.00	
28	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	10.5	\$ 145.25	\$ 1,525.13	\$ 91.30	\$ 958.65	\$ 91.30	\$ 958.65	
29	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	730	\$ 5.75	\$ 4,197.50	\$ 10.73	\$ 7,832.90	\$ 10.75	\$ 7,847.50	
30	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	192	\$ 15.25	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 11.83	\$ 2,271.36	\$ 11.80	\$ 2,265.60	
31	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	32	\$ 13.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 2,288.00	
32	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	
33	670.5200	SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,633.50	\$ 1,633.50	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,635.00	
34	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	2	\$ 364.50	\$ 729.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	
35	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	70.2	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,088.10	\$ 13.80	\$ 968.76	\$ 12.10	\$ 849.42	
36	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	108	\$ 1.30	\$ 140.40	\$ 1.15	\$ 124.20	\$ 1.10	\$ 118.80	
37	732.0200	FIBER MULCH	TON	0.3	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 990.00	
38	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1300	\$ 0.06	\$ 78.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 78.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 65.00	
39	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 643.50	\$ 643.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
40	734.5010	SWEEEPING	HR	6	\$ 166.50	\$ 999.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	
41	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	2	\$ 447.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
42	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	12	\$ 238.50	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	
43	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	12	\$ 238.50	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	
44	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	LF	1000	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,650.00	
45		SPECIAL CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	2	\$ 312.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2,530.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 111,914.93	Total Bid	\$ 141,994.00	Total Bid	\$ 177,975.52